Harewood British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

o HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
Spring National Hillclimb
13 April 2014
Championship Sponsored by
KT Green

Event Sponsored by

Split Times
Run 1
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
1A 67 Chris Smith 3.15 14.05 30.14 52.48 79.15 99.27
1A 68 Andrew Jeffery 2.92 14.35 31.04 47.73 67.10 80.63
1A 69 Andrew Rollason 3.02 15.21 31.76 49.19 68.49 82.89
1A 71 David Holden 2.70 13.20 29.12 45.21 62.86 76.41
1A 72 David Taylor 2.96 12.96 28.24 42.97 59.85 71.36
1A 111 Steven Darley 2.95 14.22 30.22 46.50 64.73 77.65
1B 77  Zack Booth 2.77 12.54 27.36 41.94 58.50 70.06
1B 78 Michael Jones 2.96 14.57 30.79 47 11 65.70 78.64
1B 79  Deryck Jones 2.94 12.94 28.08 42.65 59.46 70.84
1B 80 Josh Saxton 3.07 14.93 32.38 50.24 69.92 82.99
1B 81  Phillip Saxton 2.87 13.95 30.49 47.28 65.89 78.66
1B 82 Steve Tilley 2.88 15.21 33.11 51.90 71.01 84.70
1B 84 Heinz Ofner 3.13 15.34 33.75 51.91 72.48 86.52
1B 85 Nigel Hinson 2.85 13.76 30.50 46.87 64.87 77.56
1B 86 Samantha Laslett 2.81 13.86 29.74 46.34 64.73 7713
1B 87 Pete Canhill 2.66 13.39 29.05 45.40 63.19 75.41
1B 88  Mick Walker 3.01 13.89 29.75 45.35 63.27 75.52
1B 89  David Baumforth 278 13.69 30.53 47.25 66.14 78.86
1B 90  William Sharp 2.61 13.04 28.43 43.76 61.17 72.95
1B 91  lan Butcher 2.80 12.59 27.28 41.91 58.65 69.38
1B 92 David West 2.92 12.84 27.41 41.61 57.81 68.64
1B 93  Daniel Hollis 2.59 12.24 26.81 41.17 57.42 68.26
1B 94  Fred Currell 2.83 12.47 26.47 40.68 56.53 67.14
1B 95 Mike Geen 2.85 13.05 28.28 43.45 60.45 7217
1B 96 Karl Jackson 2.65 12.98 27.78 42.52 58.77 69.99
1B 97 James Kerr 3.04 13.00 27.40 41.53 57.48 69.21
1C 101  Sarah Jordan 3.10 14.45 31.26 48.09 67.25 80.60
1C 102 Andrew Forret 2.89 13.45 29.14 44 .27 65.63 78.09
1C 103 Mark Richardson 2.55 13.01 28.48 4419 62.77 74.91
1C 104  Andrew Sherratt 2.95 13.17 28.18 43.11 60.24 71.78
1C 105 Peter Herbert 2.48 12.52 27.57 42.30 58.82 69.82
1C 106  Francis Cooper 2.26 11.97 26.79 41.67 58.74 69.97
1C 107  Paul Anderson 217 11.57 25.95 40.60 57.02 68.15
1C 108 Peter Milne 2.44 11.96 26.27 40.21 55.53 66.00
1C 109  Graham Cox 2.59 11.85 26.04 39.81 55.65 66.08
1C 110  Richard Archbould 11.44 25.45 39.10 54.40 64.79
1F 66 Lisa Hardy 3.51 15.97 32.91 50.72 70.35 84.26
1F 76  James Lewis 3.01 15.19 32.16 50.10 70.35 85.57
2A 116 Leon Franks 2.65 12.66 27.13 42.45 59.15 70.69
2A 117  Bill Stevenson 2.86 14.10 30.42 46.56 64.46 76.58
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2A 118 John Clarke 2.53 12.35 26.44 41.12 57.15 68.43
2A 119  David Horne 2.67 12.57 26.91 41.26 56.95 67.58
2A 120 Emma Bennison 2.54 11.82 25.53 39.27 54.75 64.77
2A 121  Richard Abraham 2.64 12.13 25.86 39.39 54.63 64.70
2A 122 Michael Bellerby 2.42 11.21 24.41 37.31 52.14 61.97
2A 817 Carol Stevenson 2.98 16.72 33.54 50.86 70.53 83.96
2B 126 Terry Marshall 2.46 12.12 26.33 40.57 56.33 67.21
2B 127 Derek Leetham 2.40 11.29 24.72 37.81 53.23 63.30
2B 128  Taylor Macvean 2.85 13.70 29.59 46.37 65.21 78.33
2B 130 Richard Paterson 2.39 11.33 24.39 37.46 51.97 61.57
2B 131 Simon Ambler 2.44 11.63 25.58 38.61 53.33 62.96
2B 826 Richard Palmer 2.54 12.21 26.52 39.84 55.44 66.16
2B 828 Robert Macvean 2.71 13.18 28.31 43.78 60.55 72.30
2E 139  Chris Brooks 2.31 11.62 25.34 39.36 54.94 65.51
2E 140  Tracey Taylor-West 2.51 11.54 25.15 38.53 53.61 63.86
2E 141 Sarah Bosworth 2.24 11.33 24.78 38.27 53.28 63.42
3A 73 William Roberts 3.25 14.46 30.54 47 11 65.80 79.07
3A 145  |van Russell 2.78 12.59 26.69 41.34 58.19 69.33
3A 773 Georgina Roberts 3.32 17.42 36.48 56.96 78.75 93.71
3B 150 Rod Wheat 2.91 13.82 29.54 45.35 63.47 76.00
3B 151 Richard Hacking 2.93 12.87 27.95 42.72 58.74 69.99
3B 152 Gavin Millward 2.73 12.80 27.92 43.46 60.58 72.38
3B 153  Dean Maddock 5.66 DNF
3B 154  Pete Spencer 3.29 14.09 30.39 46.53 64.51 76.54
3B 155 David Purdy 3.01 13.13 27.46 42.23 58.17 68.81
3B 156  Ralph Pinder 2.47 11.83 25.87 39.74 55.25 65.72
3B 157  Vini Dobson 2.56 12.11 25.95 39.73 55.80 66.47
3C 161  Simon Dawes 2.70 13.02 27.82 42.61 58.74 69.63
3C 162 Leon Bachelier 2.57 13.06 27.92 43.49 60.83 73.22
3C 163 Steve Bussey 2.18 12.05 26.32 40.79 57.10 68.28
3F 167 Roger Slater 2.46 11.92 26.57 41.42 58.10 69.50
3F 168 Steve Brown 2.31 10.76 23.63 36.51 50.73 60.46
4A 172 lan Oldfield 2.34 12.12 26.87 41.68 58.01 69.16
4A 173  Steve Wright 2.81 13.45 28.76 45.31 63.01 75.16
4A 174  Ben Lovell 2.25 10.78 23.29 35.66 50.33 59.98
4A 175 Dale Cordingley DNF
4A 875 Sarah Holdsworth 2.57 11.31 23.98 36.88 50.80 60.37
5A 183 Pete Tatham 2.23 11.26 24.77 38.29 53.90 64.18
5A 184 Ed Carter 2.22 10.35 23.50 36.12 50.04 59.25
5A 883 David Tatham 2.27 11.23 24.15 37.43 51.49 61.37
5A 884  Steve Carter 2.31 10.66 23.85 36.69 51.00 60.90
5B 188  Paul Webb 2.50 12.41 26.49 40.93 57.42 68.91
5B 189 Ben Tranter 2.45 11.60 24.98 38.26 53.51 63.72
5B 889 Robert Spedding 2.39 11.46 24.98 38.46 54.03 64.40
5C 194  Paul Martin 2.30 10.45 22.73 35.15 48.83 58.24
5C 195 Steve Owen 2.23 9.76 21.20 32.33 44.67 53.12
5C 196 Richard Spedding 2.21 9.59 21.07 32.00 44.60 53.08
5C 895 Lynn Owen 2.34 10.42 22.65 35.32 49.10 58.52
5D 200 John Prickett 2.28 10.75 23.18 35.49 49.13 58.59
5D 201 John Chacksfield 2.14 9.70 21.19 32.87 46.08 54.95
5E 205 Jason Mourant 2.31 10.15 22.39 34.55 47.86 56.75
6A 210 Les Procter 3.04 13.49 28.56 44.08 61.44 72.94
15A 16 John Bryant 2.84 14.28 31.28 49.23 68.68 82.39
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15A 17  Alan Slater 2.62 13.50 29.21 45.02 62.59 74.57
15A 18  Neil Walmsley 2.76 14.98 31.78 49.04 68.44 82.49
15A 19 John Wilman 2.83 13.62 28.83 44.79 62.41 74.31
15A 20 Helen Waddington 2.85 13.44 28.87 44.74 62.43 74.44
15A 716 Mike Read 2.84 15.12 32.39 50.61 71.03 85.16
15A 720 David Coulthard 2.85 13.09 28.12 43.30 60.41 71.91
15B 24 Robbie Pritchard 3.02 13.86 29.81 46.05 64.58 77.03
15B 25 Tim Kirkham 2.95 13.62 29.46 44.91 62.34 73.93
15B 26  Darren Porter 2.71 13.48 28.68 44 .20 61.72 73.44
15B 27  Christopher England 2.62 13.51 29.37 45.56 63.86 76.10
15B 28  John Payne 2.84 12.88 27.37 41.99 58.40 69.71
15C 32 Richard Watkinson 2.67 12.59 26.81 41.11 57.25 68.75
19A 36 David Tandy 3.28 18.83 40.74 63.41 88.17 105.29
19A 37  Greg Harrison 3.04 15.85 34.18 53.42 75.97 91.82
19B 41 Paul Geering 2.87 14.93 31.93 50.06 69.77 83.54
19B 42  Simon Laxton 3.31 16.88 35.76 56.07 78.98 96.78
19B 43 Peter Pearson 2.75 15.20 33.26 51.92 72.68 149.84
19B 44  John Mansfield 2.75 14.96 31.96 48.79 68.18 81.95
28A 48 Mike Roe 2.74 12.38 26.18 40.18 56.06 67.06
28A 50 Stewart Lobley 2.54 12.56 26.72 41.23 56.89 67.53
28B 54  David Barrowclough 3.00 14.10 30.45 47.38 65.78 78.74
28B 55 Howard Barnard 2.55 12.22 27.05 41.72 57.93 69.13
28B 56 Dave Wilkins 2.63 12.30 26.55 40.80 56.91 68.02
28B 57  Stephen Martland 2.69 13.54 29.97 45.93 63.50 75.71
28B 58 David Welton 3.02 14.00 30.21 46.08 64.28 77.10
28B 59 Stephen Broscombe 2.98 13.32 29.62 4511 62.07 73.70
28B 60 Jeff Allan 2.65 12.88 28.63 43.78 61.23 73.05
28B 61 lan Horsfall 3.05 12.51 27.15 41.55 58.10 69.18
28B 62  Alistair Holloway 2.52 12.38 27.07 41.36 57.32 68.43
Run 2
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
1A 67  Chris Smith 3.04 13.79 30.27 47.24 66.20 79.02
1A 68 Andrew Jeffery 2.89 14.29 30.94 47.80 66.25 79.53
1A 69 Andrew Rollason 2.99 15.10 31.42 48.86 68.24 82.68
1A 71 David Holden 2.57 12.99 28.64 44.80 62.84 75.07
1A 72 David Taylor 2.89 12.77 27.93 42.90 62.96 74.89
1A 111 Steven Darley 2.94 13.98 29.43 45.46 63.53 76.38
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1B 77  Zack Booth 2.76 12.83 27.85 42.58 59.35 70.89
1B 78 Michael Jones 2.93 14.55 31.02 47.31 65.16 77.86
1B 79  Deryck Jones 2.81 12.94 27.49 42.18 58.83 70.11
1B 80 Josh Saxton 3.04 14.89 32.31 49.59 69.09 82.15
1B 81  Phillip Saxton 2.88 14.12 30.61 47.41 65.85 78.86
1B 82 Steve Tilley 2.90 15.43 33.81 52.78 72.18 85.64
1B 85 Nigel Hinson 2.92 13.86 30.46 46.92 65.14 77.62
1B 86 Samantha Laslett 2.69 13.58 29.48 45.68 63.67 76.05
1B 87 Pete Cahill 2.63 13.33 29.25 45.11 63.35 76.79
1B 88  Mick Walker 2.80 13.26 28.97 44.74 62.71 75.02
1B 89  David Baumforth 2.75 13.93 30.56 47.34 66.30 79.14
1B 90  William Sharp 2.60 13.15 28.46 43.83 61.22 72.77
1B 91  lan Butcher 277 12.47 27.06 41.43 57.75 68.54
1B 92 David West 2.89 12.66 27.40 41.66 57.79 68.65
1B 93  Daniel Hollis 2.69 12.25 26.70 41.02 57.12 67.97
1B 94 Fred Currell 2.85 12.51 26.53 40.69 56.65 67.22
1B 95 Mike Geen 2.83 12.99 28.06 43.08 60.07 71.69
1B 96 Karl Jackson 2.66 12.93 27.69 42.20 59.07 70.26
1B 97 James Kerr 2.96 12.93 27.37 41.70 57.69 68.41
1C 101 Sarah Jordan 3.06 14.50 31.94 48.76 67.28 79.94
1C 102  Andrew Forret 2.77 13.27 28.86 44.53 62.21 74.50
1C 103  Mark Richardson 2.45 13.49 29.80 45.78 63.38 75.66
1C 104 Andrew Sherratt 2.89 13.02 28.38 43.56 60.74 72.34
1C 105 Peter Herbert 2.45 12.35 27.07 41.72 58.31 69.19
1C 106  Francis Cooper 2.30 12.38 29.32 46.41 68.23 86.12
1C 107  Paul Anderson 2.22 11.90 26.29 40.91 57.09 68.21
1C 108 Peter Milne 2.36 11.84 25.94 39.98 55.45 66.00
1C 109  Graham Cox 2.59 11.52 25.60 39.14 54.40 FIR
1C 110 Richard Archbould 213 11.33 25.35 39.02 54.36 64.76
1F 66 Lisa Hardy 3.12 15.14 31.97 50.36 69.58 83.28
1F 76  James Lewis 3.29 15.54 32.62 50.53 70.50 85.80
2A 116  Leon Franks 2.39 12.19 26.30 41.33 57.80 69.31
2A 117  Bill Stevenson 2.86 14.13 30.82 47.81 66.44 78.85
2A 118  John Clarke 2.49 12.28 26.25 41.65 57.48 68.57
2A 119  David Horne 2.76 12.56 26.80 40.99 56.61 67.14
2A 120 Emma Bennison 2.51 11.74 25.18 38.65 54.22 64.34
2A 121  Richard Abraham 2.65 12.01 25.67 39.21 54.50 64.64
2A 122 Michael Bellerby 2.40 11.26 24.35 37.53 51.97 61.62
2A 817  Carol Stevenson 3.14 17.09 34.10 52.31 71.52 85.19
2B 126 Terry Marshall 2.35 11.88 25.91 40.31 55.85 66.57
2B 127 Derek Leetham 243 11.38 24.85 38.14 53.27 63.15
2B 128  Taylor Macvean 2.75 13.43 29.11 45.59 63.52 75.94
2B 130 Richard Paterson 2.37 11.29 24.23 37.21 51.69 61.39
2B 131  Simon Ambler 2.41 11.64 25.31 38.49 53.29 63.20
2B 826 Richard Palmer 2.61 12.25 26.57 102.74 144 .13 164.56
2B 828 Robert Macvean 2.54 12.75 27.57 42.61 59.54 71.21
2E 139  Chris Brooks 2.35 11.83 25.65 39.63 55.21 65.95
2E 140  Tracey Taylor-West 2.47 11.64 25.17 38.57 53.50 63.61
2E 141 Sarah Bosworth 2.35 11.21 24.71 38.17 53.38 63.62
3A 73 William Roberts 3.10 14.32 30.29 46.94 65.97 79.17
3A 145 |van Russell 2.76 12.38 26.35 40.87 57.10 68.15
3A 773  Georgina Roberts 3.12 16.83 35.98 57.08 79.08 94.25
3B 150 Rod Wheat 2.85 13.65 29.28 45.02 62.71 75.16
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3B 151 Richard Hacking 2.74 12.64 27.72 42.69 59.02 70.19
3B 152 Gavin Millward 2.67 12.73 28.13 44.02 61.35 73.58
3B 154  Pete Spencer 3.35 14.11 30.03 46.39 64.41 76.38
3B 155 David Purdy 2.86 12.80 27.38 41.75 57.83 68.89
3B 156  Ralph Pinder 2.49 11.88 25.56 39.01 54.12 64.62
3B 157  Vini Dobson 2.70 11.80 25.69 39.11 55.20 65.41
3C 161  Simon Dawes 2.71 12.70 27.65 42.02 58.01 68.51
3C 162 Leon Bachelier 2.50 12.79 33.97 50.09 67.92 80.50
3C 163  Steve Bussey 2.44 12.33 26.62 41.17 57.50 68.80
3F 167 Roger Slater 2.40 11.94 25.66 40.17 56.97 67.40
3F 168 Steve Brown 2.42 17.61 32.24 45.11 59.14 68.70
4A 172  lan Oldfield 2.31 11.91 26.16 40.64 56.20 67.09
4A 173  Steve Wright 2.72 13.50 28.81 45.37 63.07 75.28
4A 174  Ben Lovell 2.49 11.08 DNF
4A 175 Dale Cordingley 2.30 11.13 2412 37.11 51.32 60.98
4A 875 Sarah Holdsworth 2.57 11.31 23.95 36.43 50.27 59.54
5A 183  Pete Tatham 2.25 11.19 24.72 38.56 58.42 73.14
5A 184 Ed Carter 2.24 10.61 23.00 35.35 49.01 58.12
5A 883 David Tatham 2.31 11.17 23.72 36.76 50.68 60.04
5A 884  Steve Carter 2.47 10.79 2415 36.79 51.11 60.62
5B 188  Paul Webb 2.57 12.14 25.85 39.85 55.90 66.86
5B 189  Ben Tranter 2.43 11.41 24.51 37.80 52.69 62.68
5B 889 Robert Spedding 2.49 11.62 25.31 38.91 54.17 64.44
5C 194 Paul Martin 2.25 10.26 22.22 34.29 47.81 56.93
5C 195 Steve Owen 2.16 9.63 21.18 32.14 44.74 53.32
5C 196 Richard Spedding 2.22 9.57 20.93 31.65 43.91 52.58
5C 895 Lynn Owen 2.33 10.30 22.28 34.58 47.99 56.91
5D 200  John Prickett 2.23 10.49 22.83 35.18 49.02 58.45
5D 201 John Chacksfield 2.09 9.78 21.39 33.01 46.22 55.02
5E 205 Jason Mourant 2.41 10.32 22.76 35.02 48.48 57.50
6A 210  Les Procter 3.31 13.84 28.88 44 .20 61.30 73.11
15A 16 John Bryant 2.85 14.44 31.31 48.96 68.29 81.83
15A 17  Alan Slater 2.61 13.36 29.02 44.82 62.42 74.47
15A 18  Neil Walmsley 272 14.60 31.00 48.50 68.51 82.57
15A 19  John Wilman 2.75 13.32 30.68 46.49 64.17 75.83
15A 20 Helen Waddington 2.75 13.28 29.02 44.86 62.54 74.71
15A 716 Mike Read 2.68 14.60 31.48 48.72 68.06 81.75
15A 720 David Coulthard 2.83 12.96 27.93 43.06 60.16 71.89
15B 24  Robbie Pritchard 2.87 13.70 29.74 46.23 64.81 77.33
15B 25  Tim Kirkham 2.90 13.41 28.77 44.03 61.32 72.83
15B 26  Darren Porter 2.60 13.13 28.00 43.35 60.62 72.54
15B 27  Christopher England 2.52 13.35 29.18 4517 62.80 75.22
15B 28  John Payne 2.82 12.75 2717 41.48 57.83 68.99
15C 32 Richard Watkinson 2.59 12.34 26.41 40.61 56.46 67.63
19A 36 David Tandy 3.30 18.69 41.35 63.98 88.82 106.75
19A 37  Greg Harrison 2.92 15.53 33.77 52.70 74.60 90.39
19B 41 Paul Geering 2.81 14.52 31.39 49.24 68.82 82.21
19B 42  Simon Laxton 3.33 17.07 36.25 56.78 79.70 98.84
19B 44 John Mansfield 2.67 14.89 31.81 48.79 68.03 82.26
28A 48 Mike Roe 2.88 12.44 26.21 40.27 55.75 66.76
28A 50 Stewart Lobley 2.53 12.34 26.31 40.71 56.66 67.36
28B 54  David Barrowclough 2.88 13.69 29.72 46.35 64.10 76.94
28B 55 Howard Barnard 2.51 11.98 26.51 40.96 57.03 67.87
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28B 56 Dave Wilkins 2.48 11.86 30.35 46.39 64.82 76.88
28B 58 David Welton 2.77 13.72 28.98 44.06 61.81 73.39
28B 59 Stephen Broscombe 2.91 12.88 28.44 43.58 60.19 71.69
28B 60 Jeff Allan 2.69 13.00 28.72 44 15 61.75 73.88
28B 61 lan Horsfall 2.59 12.01 26.92 41.20 57.45 68.28
28B 62  Alistair Holloway 2.47 12.27 26.77 41.02 56.87 67.69
Run 3
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
1A 67 Chris Smith 3.10 14.03 30.12 46.80 65.35 77.99
1A 68 Andrew Jeffery 2.92 14.20 30.56 46.91 65.52 78.52
1A 71 David Holden 2.57 13.20 29.65 45.92 64.09 76.47
1A 72 David Taylor 2.87 13.01 28.33 43.45 60.43 71.92
1A 111 Steven Darley 2.94 13.87 29.28 45.26 63.28 76.02
1B 77 Zack Booth 2.99 13.20 27.93 42.78 59.82 71.52
1B 78 Michael Jones 2.96 14.44 30.59 46.98 65.16 77.78
1B 79  Deryck Jones 2.88 12.77 27.33 42.04 58.40 69.56
1B 80 Josh Saxton 3.24 15.05 31.82 48.74 67.79 80.50
1B 81  Phillip Saxton 2.85 13.97 30.66 47.39 65.92 78.83
1B 86 Samantha Laslett 2.71 13.56 29.14 45.44 63.35 75.68
1B 87 Pete Canhill 2.65 13.26 29.06 45.22 63.29 75.79
1B 88  Mick Walker 2.84 13.29 29.24 45.49 63.46 75.69
1B 89 David Baumforth 2.63 13.43 29.93 46.17 64.68 77.25
1B 90  William Sharp 2.67 13.24 28.77 44.21 61.94 73.72
1B 91  lan Butcher 2.94 12.91 41.48 58.64 77.01 89.73
1B 92 David West 2.94 12.64 27.40 41.73 57.71 68.59
1B 93 Daniel Hollis 2.68 12.40 26.86 41.38 57.64 68.42
1B 95 Mike Geen 2.89 13.07 28.10 43.04 59.87 71.25
1B 96 Karl Jackson 2.53 12.68 27.77 42.39 58.94 70.30
1B 97 James Kerr 3.01 12.92 59.99 80.59 101.73 117.10
1C 101  Sarah Jordan 3.17 14.77 32.31 49.22 68.16 81.33
1C 103  Mark Richardson 2.50 13.12 29.82 45.83 63.35 75.38
1C 104  Andrew Sherratt 2.99 13.18 29.25 51.56 72.22 87.64
1C 105 Peter Herbert 2.60 12.59 27.47 42.27 59.14 70.05
1C 106  Francis Cooper 217 12.13 27.02 42.06 58.84 70.24
1C 107  Paul Anderson 2.24 11.75 26.65 41.12 57.21 68.19
1C 108 Peter Milne 2.47 12.37 26.75 40.73 56.21 66.62
1C 109 Graham Cox 2.59 11.90 26.46 40.28 55.76 66.20
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1C 110  Richard Archbould 2.26 11.38 25.60 39.34 54.48 65.10
1F 66 Lisa Hardy 3.20 15.23 31.89 49.20 68.54 82.21
1F 76 James Lewis 2.81 14.73 32.07 49.49 69.12 83.43
2A 116 Leon Franks 2.61 12.67 27.12 41.92 58.61 70.24
2A 117  Bill Stevenson 2.85 13.95 29.98 55.10 77.55 93.29
2A 118  John Clarke 2.58 12.52 26.12 41.01 57.05 67.93
2A 119  David Horne 2.79 12.72 26.78 40.84 56.71 67.15
2A 120 Emma Bennison 2.60 11.98 25.74 39.52 54.84 64.94
2A 121 Richard Abraham 2.71 12.16 25.72 39.20 54 .37 64.59
2A 122 Michael Bellerby 2.44 11.29 24.53 37.56 52.27 62.18
2A 817 Carol Stevenson 3.22 16.01 32.25 49.03 68.45 81.78
2B 126 Terry Marshall 2.43 12.27 26.59 40.93 56.66 68.13
2B 127  Derek Leetham 2.44 11.27 24.78 37.78 52.83 62.96
2B 128 Taylor Macvean 2.82 13.28 28.44 44.42 62.89 74.88
2B 130 Richard Paterson 2.43 11.43 24.34 37.29 51.92 61.59
2B 131 Simon Ambler 249 11.89 25.65 39.29 54.66 64.51
2B 826 Richard Palmer 2.55 12.67 27.45 42.10 58.86 70.02
2B 828 Robert Macvean 2.69 12.89 27.89 43.10 60.37 72.10
2E 139  Chris Brooks 2.61 12.12 25.99 40.14 55.92 66.69
2E 140  Tracey Taylor-West 2.63 12.00 25.46 39.19 54.36 64.69
2E 141 Sarah Bosworth 2.39 11.62 25.56 39.00 53.96 64.05
3A 145  Ivan Russell 2.90 12.69 26.95 41.50 57.78 68.71
3B 150 Rod Wheat 2.94 13.58 29.51 45.46 62.96 75.27
3B 151  Richard Hacking 3.37 13.19 28.34 42.96 58.88 70.16
3B 152 Gavin Millward 2.74 12.82 27.79 43.07 60.14 72.06
3B 154  Pete Spencer 3.39 14.58 31.14 48.32 66.32 78.33
3B 155 David Purdy 3.32 13.12 27.72 42.55 59.38 70.09
3B 156  Ralph Pinder 2.51 11.71 25.59 39.09 54.35 64.63
3B 157  Vini Dobson 2.71 11.86 25.63 39.16 55.10 65.43
3C 161  Simon Dawes 2.94 13.00 27.72 42.22 58.41 69.31
3C 163 Steve Bussey 242 12.19 26.45 40.88 56.95 67.80
3F 167 Roger Slater 2.50 11.92 25.77 40.61 57.14 67.97
4A 172  lan Oldfield 2.45 11.97 26.45 40.96 56.81 67.64
4A 173  Steve Wright 2.78 13.28 28.75 45.52 63.58 76.60
4A 175 Dale Cordingley DNF
4A 875 Sarah Holdsworth 2.48 11.15 2415 36.66 50.43 59.75
5A 183 Pete Tatham 2.52 11.67 25.82 40.20 56.19 66.15
5A 184 Ed Carter 2.54 11.08 23.79 36.44 50.22 59.22
5A 883 David Tatham 2.30 10.99 23.75 36.67 50.83 60.73
5A 884  Steve Carter 2.45 10.97 23.82 89.53 DNF
5B 189  Ben Tranter 2.66 11.89 25.27 38.69 53.88 63.86
5B 889 Robert Spedding 2.46 11.70 25.94 39.55 54.91 65.11
5C 194 Paul Martin 2.43 10.61 22.81 35.14 48.52 58.04
5C 196  Richard Spedding 2.45 9.82 21.47 32.61 45.06 53.35
5C 895 Lynn Owen 2.59 10.82 23.21 36.08 49.87 58.79
5D 200  John Prickett 2.40 10.87 23.44 35.58 49.65 59.33
5D 201 John Chacksfield 2.27 10.09 21.80 33.33 46.04 54.79
5E 205 Jason Mourant 2.51 10.37 22.94 35.01 48.37 57.33
6A 210 Les Procter 3.19 13.92 29.09 44 .41 62.22 74.10
15A 16 John Bryant 2.86 14.38 31.24 48.75 67.77 81.21
15A 17 Alan Slater 2.49 13.03 28.56 4418 61.81 73.82
15A 18  Neil Walmsley 2.73 14.67 31.31 49.02 68.40 82.25
15A 20 Helen Waddington 2.79 13.05 28.35 43.80 61.61 73.67
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15A 716
15A 720
15B 24
15B 25
15B 26
15B 28
15C 32
19A 36
19A 37
9B 41
19B 42
19B 44
28A 48
28A 50
28B 54
28B 55
28B 56
28B 58
28B 59
28B 60
28B 61
28B 62

Mike Read

David Coulthard
Robbie Pritchard
Tim Kirkham
Darren Porter
John Payne
Richard Watkinson
David Tandy

Greg Harrison
Paul Geering
Simon Laxton
John Mansfield
Mike Roe

Stewart Lobley
David Barrowclough
Howard Barnard
Dave Wilkins
David Welton
Stephen Broscombe
Jeff Allan

lan Horsfall
Alistair Holloway

Run No Split Times

Class No.
1A 70
1B 83
5C 193
28A 49

Name

Martin Blowers
Carl Wattam
Nicholas Scott
Steve Dennis

2.59 14.30 31.03 48.09 67.23 80.50
2.80 12.86 27.94 42.94 59.93 71.51
2.81 13.53 29.48 45.93 64.53 76.99
2.85 13.14 28.63 43.81 61.21 72.66
2.57 13.12 28.20 43.57 60.83 72.66
2.77 12.62 26.98 41.37 58.55 69.65
2.70 12.57 26.57 40.78 56.81 67.65
3.28 18.53 40.64 63.20 87.44 104.83
3.09 16.05 34.29 53.40 75.16 90.76
2.96 14.76 31.48 49.00 68.55 82.17
3.18 16.68 35.39 55.06 77.59 95.77
2.71 14.69 31.46 48.13 67.60 81.16
2.82 12.64 26.63 40.79 56.81 67.61
2.58 12.24 26.31 40.37 56.21 66.87
3.09 14.42 30.89 47.99 66.22 78.64
2.52 12.11 26.60 41.16 56.90 67.67
2.62 12.52 27.21 41.61 58.08 69.00
2.96 13.56 28.71 43.90 61.50 73.58
2.99 13.67 29.68 44.88 61.95 73.93
2.76 12.85 28.43 43.56 60.95 72.32
2.59 12.13 27.00 41.44 58.00 68.85
2.67 12.26 26.58 40.72 56.90 67.49
64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split4 Split5 Run Time Speed
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Harewood British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

o HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
Spring National Hillclimb
13 April 2014
Championship Sponsored by
KT Green

Event Sponsored by

Sector Times

Run 1
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
1A 67 Chris Smith 3.15 10.90 16.09 22.34 26.67 20.12 99.27
1A 68 Andrew Jeffery 2.92 11.43 16.69 16.69 19.37 13.53 80.63
1A 69 Andrew Rollason 3.02 12.19 16.55 17.43 19.30 14.40 82.89
1A 71 David Holden 2.70 10.50 15.92 16.09 17.65 13.55 76.41
1A 72 David Taylor 2.96 10.00 15.28 14.73 16.88 11.51 71.36
1A 111 Steven Darley 2.95 11.27 16.00 16.28 18.23 12.92 77.65
1B 77 Zack Booth 2.77 9.77 14.82 14.58 16.56 11.56 70.06
1B 78 Michael Jones 2.96 11.61 16.22 16.32 18.59 12.94 78.64
1B 79 Deryck Jones 2.94 10.00 15.14 14.57 16.81 11.38 70.84
1B 80 Josh Saxton 3.07 11.86 17.45 17.86 19.68 13.07 82.99
1B 81 Phillip Saxton 2.87 11.08 16.54 16.79 18.61 12.77 78.66
1B 82 Steve Tilley 2.88 12.33 17.90 18.79 19.11 13.69 84.70
1B 84 Heinz Ofner 3.13 12.21 18.41 18.16 20.57 14.04 86.52
1B 85 Nigel Hinson 2.85 10.91 16.74 16.37 18.00 12.69 77.56
1B 86 Samantha Laslett 2.81 11.05 15.88 16.60 18.39 12.40 77.13
1B 87 Pete Canill 2.66 10.73 15.66 16.35 17.79 12.22 75.41
1B 88 Mick Walker 3.01 10.88 15.86 15.60 17.92 12.25 75.52
1B 89 David Baumforth 2.78 10.91 16.84 16.72 18.89 12.72 78.86
1B 90 William Sharp 2.61 10.43 15.39 15.33 17.41 11.78 72.95
1B 91 lan Butcher 2.80 9.79 14.69 14.63 16.74 10.73 69.38
1B 92 David West 2.92 9.92 14.57 14.20 16.20 10.83 68.64
1B 93 Daniel Hollis 2.59 9.65 14.57 14.36 16.25 10.84 68.26
1B 94 Fred Currell 2.83 9.64 14.00 14.21 15.85 10.61 67.14
1B 95 Mike Geen 2.85 10.20 15.23 15.17 17.00 11.72 7217
1B 96 Karl Jackson 2.65 10.33 14.80 14.74 16.25 11.22 69.99
1B 97 James Kerr 3.04 9.96 14.40 14.13 15.95 11.73 69.21
1C 101 Sarah Jordan 3.10 11.35 16.81 16.83 19.16 13.35 80.60
1C 102 Andrew Forret 2.89 10.56 15.69 15.13 21.36 12.46 78.09
1C 103 Mark Richardson 2.55 10.46 15.47 15.71 18.58 12.14 74.91
1C 104 Andrew Sherratt 2.95 10.22 15.01 14.93 17.13 11.54 71.78
1C 105 Peter Herbert 2.48 10.04 15.05 14.73 16.52 11.00 69.82
1C 106 Francis Cooper 2.26 9.71 14.82 14.88 17.07 11.23 69.97
1C 107 Paul Anderson 217 9.40 14.38 14.65 16.42 11.13 68.15
1C 108 Peter Milne 2.44 9.52 14.31 13.94 15.32 10.47 66.00
1C 109 Graham Cox 2.59 9.26 14.19 13.77 15.84 10.43 66.08
1C 110 Richard Archbould 11.44 13.65 15.30 10.39 64.79
1F 66 Lisa Hardy 3.51 12.46 16.94 17.81 19.63 13.91 84.26
1F 76 James Lewis 3.01 12.18 16.97 17.94 20.25 15.22 85.57
2A 116 Leon Franks 2.65 10.01 14.47 15.32 16.70 11.54 70.69
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2A 117 Bill Stevenson 2.86 11.24 16.32 16.14 17.90 12.12 76.58
2A 118 John Clarke 2.53 9.82 14.09 14.68 16.03 11.28 68.43
2A 119 David Horne 2.67 9.90 14.34 14.35 15.69 10.63 67.58
2A 120 Emma Bennison 2.54 9.28 13.71 13.74 15.48 10.02 64.77
2A 121 Richard Abraham 2.64 9.49 13.73 13.53 15.24 10.07 64.70
2A 122 Michael Bellerby 2.42 8.79 13.20 12.90 14.83 9.83 61.97
2A 817 Carol Stevenson 2.98 13.74 16.82 17.32 19.67 13.43 83.96
2B 126 Terry Marshall 2.46 9.66 14.21 14.24 15.76 10.88 67.21
2B 127 Derek Leetham 2.40 8.89 13.43 13.09 15.42 10.07 63.30
2B 128 Taylor Macvean 2.85 10.85 15.89 16.78 18.84 13.12 78.33
2B 130 Richard Paterson 2.39 8.94 13.06 13.07 14.51 9.60 61.57
2B 131 Simon Ambler 2.44 9.19 13.95 13.03 14.72 9.63 62.96
2B 826 Richard Palmer 2.54 9.67 14.31 13.32 15.60 10.72 66.16
2B 828 Robert Macvean 2.71 10.47 15.13 15.47 16.77 11.75 72.30
2E 139 Chris Brooks 2.31 9.31 13.72 14.02 15.58 10.57 65.51
2E 140 Tracey Taylor-West 2.51 9.03 13.61 13.38 15.08 10.25 63.86
2E 141 Sarah Bosworth 2.24 9.09 13.45 13.49 15.01 10.14 63.42
3A 73 William Roberts 3.25 11.21 16.08 16.57 18.69 13.27 79.07
3A 145 lvan Russell 2.78 9.81 14.10 14.65 16.85 11.14 69.33
3A 773 Georgina Roberts 3.32 14.10 19.06 20.48 21.79 14.96 93.71
3B 150 Rod Wheat 2.91 10.91 15.72 15.81 18.12 12.53 76.00
3B 151 Richard Hacking 2.93 9.94 15.08 14.77 16.02 11.25 69.99
3B 152 Gavin Millward 2.73 10.07 15.12 15.54 17.12 11.80 72.38
3B 153 Dean Maddock 5.66 DNF
3B 154 Pete Spencer 3.29 10.80 16.30 16.14 17.98 12.03 76.54
3B 155 David Purdy 3.01 10.12 14.33 14.77 15.94 10.64 68.81
3B 156 Ralph Pinder 2.47 9.36 14.04 13.87 15.51 10.47 65.72
3B 157 Vini Dobson 2.56 9.55 13.84 13.78 16.07 10.67 66.47
3C 161 Simon Dawes 2.70 10.32 14.80 14.79 16.13 10.89 69.63
3C 162 Leon Bachelier 2.57 10.49 14.86 15.57 17.34 12.39 73.22
3C 163 Steve Bussey 2.18 9.87 14.27 14.47 16.31 11.18 68.28
3F 167 Roger Slater 2.46 9.46 14.65 14.85 16.68 11.40 69.50
3F 168 Steve Brown 2.31 8.45 12.87 12.88 14.22 9.73 60.46
4A 172 lan Oldfield 2.34 9.78 14.75 14.81 16.33 11.15 69.16
4A 173 Steve Wright 2.81 10.64 15.31 16.55 17.70 12.15 75.16
4A 174 Ben Lovell 2.25 8.53 12.51 12.37 14.67 9.65 59.98
4A 175 Dale Cordingley DNF
4A 875 Sarah Holdsworth 2.57 8.74 12.67 12.90 13.92 9.57 60.37
5A 183 Pete Tatham 2.23 9.03 13.51 13.52 15.61 10.28 64.18
5A 184 Ed Carter 2.22 8.13 13.15 12.62 13.92 9.21 59.25
5A 883 David Tatham 2.27 8.96 12.92 13.28 14.06 9.88 61.37
5A 884 Steve Carter 2.31 8.35 13.19 12.84 14.31 9.90 60.90
5B 188 Paul Webb 2.50 9.91 14.08 14.44 16.49 11.49 68.91
5B 189 Ben Tranter 2.45 9.15 13.38 13.28 15.25 10.21 63.72
5B 889 Robert Spedding 2.39 9.07 13.52 13.48 15.57 10.37 64.40
5C 194 Paul Martin 2.30 8.15 12.28 12.42 13.68 9.41 58.24
5C 195 Steve Owen 2.23 7.53 11.44 11.13 12.34 8.45 53.12
5C 196 Richard Spedding 2.21 7.38 11.48 10.93 12.60 8.48 53.08
5C 895 Lynn Owen 2.34 8.08 12.23 12.67 13.78 9.42 58.52
5D 200 John Prickett 2.28 8.47 12.43 12.31 13.64 9.46 58.59
5D 201 John Chacksfield 2.14 7.56 11.49 11.68 13.21 8.87 54.95
5E 205 Jason Mourant 2.31 7.84 12.24 12.16 13.31 8.89 56.75
6A 210 Les Procter 3.04 10.45 15.07 15.52 17.36 11.50 72.94
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15A 16 John Bryant 2.84 11.44 17.00 17.95 19.45 13.71 82.39
15A 17 Alan Slater 2.62 10.88 15.71 15.81 17.57 11.98 74.57
15A 18 Neil Walmsley 2.76 12.22 16.80 17.26 19.40 14.05 82.49
15A 19 John Wilman 2.83 10.79 15.21 15.96 17.62 11.90 74.31
15A 20 Helen Waddington 2.85 10.59 15.43 15.87 17.69 12.01 74.44
15A 716 Mike Read 2.84 12.28 17.27 18.22 20.42 14.13 85.16
15A 720 David Coulthard 2.85 10.24 15.03 15.18 17.11 11.50 71.91
15B 24 Robbie Pritchard 3.02 10.84 15.95 16.24 18.53 12.45 77.03
15B 25 Tim Kirkham 2.95 10.67 15.84 15.45 17.43 11.59 73.93
15B 26 Darren Porter 2.71 10.77 15.20 15.52 17.52 11.72 73.44
15B 27 Christopher England 2.62 10.89 15.86 16.19 18.30 12.24 76.10
15B 28 John Payne 2.84 10.04 14.49 14.62 16.41 11.31 69.71
15C 32 Richard Watkinson 2.67 9.92 14.22 14.30 16.14 11.50 68.75
19A 36 David Tandy 3.28 15.55 21.91 22.67 24.76 17.12 105.29
19A 37 Greg Harrison 3.04 12.81 18.33 19.24 22.55 15.85 91.82
19B 41 Paul Geering 2.87 12.06 17.00 18.13 19.71 13.77 83.54
19B 42 Simon Laxton 3.31 13.57 18.88 20.31 22.91 17.80 96.78
19B 43 Peter Pearson 2.75 12.45 18.06 18.66 20.76 77.16 149.84
19B 44 John Mansfield 2.75 12.21 17.00 16.83 19.39 13.77 81.95
28A 48 Mike Roe 2.74 9.64 13.80 14.00 15.88 11.00 67.06
28A 50 Stewart Lobley 2.54 10.02 14.16 14.51 15.66 10.64 67.53
28B 54 David Barrowclough 3.00 11.10 16.35 16.93 18.40 12.96 78.74
28B 55 Howard Barnard 2.55 9.67 14.83 14.67 16.21 11.20 69.13
28B 56 Dave Wilkins 2.63 9.67 14.25 14.25 16.11 11.11 68.02
28B 57 Stephen Martland 2.69 10.85 16.43 15.96 17.57 12.21 75.71
28B 58 David Welton 3.02 10.98 16.21 15.87 18.20 12.82 77.10
28B 59 Stephen Broscombe 2.98 10.34 16.30 15.49 16.96 11.63 73.70
28B 60 Jeff Allan 2.65 10.23 15.75 15.15 17.45 11.82 73.05
28B 61 lan Horsfall 3.05 9.46 14.64 14.40 16.55 11.08 69.18
28B 62 Alistair Holloway 2.52 9.86 14.69 14.29 15.96 11.11 68.43
Run 2
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
1A 67 Chris Smith 3.04 10.75 16.48 16.97 18.96 12.82 79.02
1A 68 Andrew Jeffery 2.89 11.40 16.65 16.86 18.45 13.28 79.53
1A 69 Andrew Rollason 2.99 12.11 16.32 17.44 19.38 14.44 82.68
1A 71 David Holden 2.57 10.42 15.65 16.16 18.04 12.23 75.07
1A 72 David Taylor 2.89 9.88 15.16 14.97 20.06 11.93 74.89
1A 111 Steven Darley 2.94 11.04 15.45 16.03 18.07 12.85 76.38
1B 77 Zack Booth 2.76 10.07 15.02 14.73 16.77 11.54 70.89
1B 78 Michael Jones 2.93 11.62 16.47 16.29 17.85 12.70 77.86
1B 79 Deryck Jones 2.81 10.13 14.55 14.69 16.65 11.28 70.11
1B 80 Josh Saxton 3.04 11.85 17.42 17.28 19.50 13.06 82.15
1B 81 Phillip Saxton 2.88 11.24 16.49 16.80 18.44 13.01 78.86
1B 82 Steve Tilley 2.90 12.53 18.38 18.97 19.40 13.46 85.64
1B 85 Nigel Hinson 2.92 10.94 16.60 16.46 18.22 12.48 77.62
1B 86 Samantha Laslett 2.69 10.89 15.90 16.20 17.99 12.38 76.05
1B 87 Pete Canill 2.63 10.70 15.92 15.86 18.24 13.44 76.79
1B 88 Mick Walker 2.80 10.46 15.71 15.77 17.97 12.31 75.02
1B 89 David Baumforth 2.75 11.18 16.63 16.78 18.96 12.84 79.14
1B 90 William Sharp 2.60 10.55 15.31 15.37 17.39 11.55 72.77
1B 91 lan Butcher 2.77 9.70 14.59 14.37 16.32 10.79 68.54
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1B 92 David West 2.89 9.77 14.74 14.26 16.13 10.86 68.65
1B 93 Daniel Hollis 2.69 9.56 14.45 14.32 16.10 10.85 67.97
1B 94 Fred Currell 2.85 9.66 14.02 14.16 15.96 10.57 67.22
1B 95 Mike Geen 2.83 10.16 15.07 15.02 16.99 11.62 71.69
1B 96 Karl Jackson 2.66 10.27 14.76 14.51 16.87 11.19 70.26
1B 97 James Kerr 2.96 9.97 14.44 14.33 15.99 10.72 68.41
1C 101 Sarah Jordan 3.06 11.44 17.44 16.82 18.52 12.66 79.94
1C 102 Andrew Forret 2.77 10.50 15.59 15.67 17.68 12.29 74.50
1C 103 Mark Richardson 2.45 11.04 16.31 15.98 17.60 12.28 75.66
1C 104 Andrew Sherratt 2.89 10.13 15.36 15.18 17.18 11.60 72.34
1C 105 Peter Herbert 2.45 9.90 14.72 14.65 16.59 10.88 69.19
1C 106 Francis Cooper 2.30 10.08 16.94 17.09 21.82 17.89 86.12
1C 107 Paul Anderson 2.22 9.68 14.39 14.62 16.18 11.12 68.21
1C 108 Peter Milne 2.36 9.48 14.10 14.04 15.47 10.55 66.00
1C 109 Graham Cox 2.59 8.93 14.08 13.54 15.26 F/IR
1C 110 Richard Archbould 213 9.20 14.02 13.67 15.34 10.40 64.76
1F 66 Lisa Hardy 3.12 12.02 16.83 18.39 19.22 13.70 83.28
1F 76 James Lewis 3.29 12.25 17.08 17.91 19.97 15.30 85.80
2A 116 Leon Franks 2.39 9.80 14.11 15.03 16.47 11.51 69.31
2A 117 Bill Stevenson 2.86 11.27 16.69 16.99 18.63 12.41 78.85
2A 118 John Clarke 2.49 9.79 13.97 15.40 15.83 11.09 68.57
2A 119 David Horne 2.76 9.80 14.24 14.19 15.62 10.53 67.14
2A 120 Emma Bennison 2.51 9.23 13.44 13.47 15.57 10.12 64.34
2A 121 Richard Abraham 2.65 9.36 13.66 13.54 15.29 10.14 64.64
2A 122 Michael Bellerby 2.40 8.86 13.09 13.18 14.44 9.65 61.62
2A 817 Carol Stevenson 3.14 13.95 17.01 18.21 19.21 13.67 85.19
2B 126 Terry Marshall 2.35 9.53 14.03 14.40 15.54 10.72 66.57
2B 127 Derek Leetham 243 8.95 13.47 13.29 15.13 9.88 63.15
2B 128 Taylor Macvean 275 10.68 15.68 16.48 17.93 12.42 75.94
2B 130 Richard Paterson 2.37 8.92 12.94 12.98 14.48 9.70 61.39
2B 131 Simon Ambler 2.41 9.23 13.67 13.18 14.80 9.91 63.20
2B 826 Richard Palmer 2.61 9.64 14.32 76.17 41.39 20.43 164.56
2B 828 Robert Macvean 2.54 10.21 14.82 15.04 16.93 11.67 71.21
2E 139 Chris Brooks 2.35 9.48 13.82 13.98 15.58 10.74 65.95
2E 140 Tracey Taylor-West 247 9.17 13.53 13.40 14.93 10.11 63.61
2E 141 Sarah Bosworth 2.35 8.86 13.50 13.46 15.21 10.24 63.62
3A 73 William Roberts 3.10 11.22 15.97 16.65 19.03 13.20 79.17
3A 145 lvan Russell 2.76 9.62 13.97 14.52 16.23 11.05 68.15
3A 773 Georgina Roberts 3.12 13.71 19.15 21.10 22.00 15.17 94.25
3B 150 Rod Wheat 2.85 10.80 15.63 15.74 17.69 12.45 75.16
3B 151 Richard Hacking 2.74 9.90 15.08 14.97 16.33 11.17 70.19
3B 152 Gavin Millward 2.67 10.06 15.40 15.89 17.33 12.23 73.58
3B 154 Pete Spencer 3.35 10.76 15.92 16.36 18.02 11.97 76.38
3B 155 David Purdy 2.86 9.94 14.58 14.37 16.08 11.06 68.89
3B 156 Ralph Pinder 2.49 9.39 13.68 13.45 15.11 10.50 64.62
3B 157 Vini Dobson 2.70 9.10 13.89 13.42 16.09 10.21 65.41
3C 161 Simon Dawes 2.71 9.99 14.95 14.37 15.99 10.50 68.51
3C 162 Leon Bachelier 2.50 10.29 21.18 16.12 17.83 12.58 80.50
3C 163 Steve Bussey 2.44 9.89 14.29 14.55 16.33 11.30 68.80
3F 167 Roger Slater 2.40 9.54 13.72 14.51 16.80 10.43 67.40
3F 168 Steve Brown 242 15.19 14.63 12.87 14.03 9.56 68.70
4A 172 lan Oldfield 2.31 9.60 14.25 14.48 15.56 10.89 67.09
4A 173 Steve Wright 2.72 10.78 15.31 16.56 17.70 12.21 75.28
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4A 174 Ben Lovell 2.49 8.59 DNF
4A 175 Dale Cordingley 2.30 8.83 12.99 12.99 14.21 9.66 60.98
4A 875 Sarah Holdsworth 2.57 8.74 12.64 12.48 13.84 9.27 59.54
5A 183 Pete Tatham 2.25 8.94 13.53 13.84 19.86 14.72 73.14
5A 184 Ed Carter 2.24 8.37 12.39 12.35 13.66 9.1 58.12
5A 883 David Tatham 2.31 8.86 12.55 13.04 13.92 9.36 60.04
5A 884 Steve Carter 2.47 8.32 13.36 12.64 14.32 9.51 60.62
5B 188 Paul Webb 2.57 9.57 13.71 14.00 16.05 10.96 66.86
5B 189 Ben Tranter 243 8.98 13.10 13.29 14.89 9.99 62.68
5B 889 Robert Spedding 249 9.13 13.69 13.60 15.26 10.27 64.44
5C 194 Paul Martin 2.25 8.01 11.96 12.07 13.52 9.12 56.93
5C 195 Steve Owen 2.16 7.47 11.55 10.96 12.60 8.58 53.32
5C 196 Richard Spedding 2.22 7.35 11.36 10.72 12.26 8.67 52.58
5C 895 Lynn Owen 2.33 7.97 11.98 12.30 13.41 8.92 56.91
5D 200 John Prickett 2.23 8.26 12.34 12.35 13.84 9.43 58.45
5D 201 John Chacksfield 2.09 7.69 11.61 11.62 13.21 8.80 55.02
5E 205 Jason Mourant 2.41 7.91 12.44 12.26 13.46 9.02 57.50
6A 210 Les Procter 3.31 10.53 15.04 15.32 17.10 11.81 73.11
15A 16 John Bryant 2.85 11.59 16.87 17.65 19.33 13.54 81.83
15A 17 Alan Slater 2.61 10.75 15.66 15.80 17.60 12.05 74.47
15A 18 Neil Walmsley 2.72 11.88 16.40 17.50 20.01 14.06 82.57
15A 19 John Wilman 2.75 10.57 17.36 15.81 17.68 11.66 75.83
15A 20 Helen Waddington 2.75 10.53 15.74 15.84 17.68 12.17 74.71
15A 716 Mike Read 2.68 11.92 16.88 17.24 19.34 13.69 81.75
15A 720 David Coulthard 2.83 10.13 14.97 15.13 17.10 11.73 71.89
15B 24 Robbie Pritchard 2.87 10.83 16.04 16.49 18.58 12.52 77.33
15B 25 Tim Kirkham 2.90 10.51 15.36 15.26 17.29 11.51 72.83
15B 26 Darren Porter 2.60 10.53 14.87 15.35 17.27 11.92 72.54
15B 27 Christopher England 2.52 10.83 15.83 15.99 17.63 12.42 75.22
15B 28 John Payne 2.82 9.93 14.42 14.31 16.35 11.16 68.99
15C 32 Richard Watkinson 2.59 9.75 14.07 14.20 15.85 11.17 67.63
19A 36 David Tandy 3.30 15.39 22.66 22.63 24.84 17.93 106.75
19A 37 Greg Harrison 2.92 12.61 18.24 18.93 21.90 15.79 90.39
19B 41 Paul Geering 2.81 11.71 16.87 17.85 19.58 13.39 82.21
19B 42 Simon Laxton 3.33 13.74 19.18 20.53 22.92 19.14 98.84
19B 44 John Mansfield 2.67 12.22 16.92 16.98 19.24 14.23 82.26
28A 48 Mike Roe 2.88 9.56 13.77 14.06 15.48 11.01 66.76
28A 50 Stewart Lobley 2.53 9.81 13.97 14.40 15.95 10.70 67.36
28B 54 David Barrowclough 2.88 10.81 16.03 16.63 17.75 12.84 76.94
28B 55 Howard Barnard 2.51 9.47 14.53 14.45 16.07 10.84 67.87
28B 56 Dave Wilkins 2.48 9.38 18.49 16.04 18.43 12.06 76.88
28B 58 David Welton 2.77 10.95 15.26 15.08 17.75 11.58 73.39
28B 59 Stephen Broscombe 2.91 9.97 15.56 15.14 16.61 11.50 71.69
28B 60 Jeff Allan 2.69 10.31 15.72 15.43 17.60 12.13 73.88
28B 61 lan Horsfall 2.59 9.42 14.91 14.28 16.25 10.83 68.28
28B 62 Alistair Holloway 2.47 9.80 14.50 14.25 15.85 10.82 67.69
Run 3
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
1A 67 Chris Smith 3.10 10.93 16.09 16.68 18.55 12.64 77.99
1A 68 Andrew Jeffery 2.92 11.28 16.36 16.35 18.61 13.00 78.52
1A 71 David Holden 2.57 10.63 16.45 16.27 18.17 12.38 76.47
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1A 72 David Taylor 2.87 10.14 15.32 15.12 16.98 11.49 71.92
1A 111 Steven Darley 2.94 10.93 15.41 15.98 18.02 12.74 76.02
1B 77 Zack Booth 2.99 10.21 14.73 14.85 17.04 11.70 71.52
1B 78 Michael Jones 2.96 11.48 16.15 16.39 18.18 12.62 77.78
1B 79 Deryck Jones 2.88 9.89 14.56 14.71 16.36 11.16 69.56
1B 80 Josh Saxton 3.24 11.81 16.77 16.92 19.05 12.71 80.50
1B 81 Phillip Saxton 2.85 11.12 16.69 16.73 18.53 12.91 78.83
1B 86 Samantha Laslett 2.71 10.85 15.58 16.30 17.91 12.33 75.68
1B 87 Pete Canhill 2.65 10.61 15.80 16.16 18.07 12.50 75.79
1B 88 Mick Walker 2.84 10.45 15.95 16.25 17.97 12.23 75.69
1B 89 David Baumforth 2.63 10.80 16.50 16.24 18.51 12.57 77.25
1B 90 William Sharp 2.67 10.57 15.53 15.44 17.73 11.78 73.72
1B 91 lan Butcher 2.94 9.97 28.57 17.16 18.37 12.72 89.73
1B 92 David West 2.94 9.70 14.76 14.33 15.98 10.88 68.59
1B 93 Daniel Hollis 2.68 9.72 14.46 14.52 16.26 10.78 68.42
1B 95 Mike Geen 2.89 10.18 15.03 14.94 16.83 11.38 71.25
1B 96 Karl Jackson 2.53 10.15 15.09 14.62 16.55 11.36 70.30
1B 97 James Kerr 3.01 9.91 47.07 20.60 21.14 15.37 117.10
1C 101 Sarah Jordan 3.17 11.60 17.54 16.91 18.94 13.17 81.33
1C 103 Mark Richardson 2.50 10.62 16.70 16.01 17.52 12.03 75.38
1C 104 Andrew Sherratt 2.99 10.19 16.07 22.31 20.66 15.42 87.64
1C 105 Peter Herbert 2.60 9.99 14.88 14.80 16.87 10.91 70.05
1C 106 Francis Cooper 217 9.96 14.89 15.04 16.78 11.40 70.24
1C 107 Paul Anderson 2.24 9.51 14.90 14.47 16.09 10.98 68.19
1C 108 Peter Milne 2.47 9.90 14.38 13.98 15.48 10.41 66.62
1C 109 Graham Cox 2.59 9.31 14.56 13.82 15.48 10.44 66.20
1C 110 Richard Archbould 2.26 9.12 14.22 13.74 15.14 10.62 65.10
1F 66 Lisa Hardy 3.20 12.03 16.66 17.31 19.34 13.67 82.21
1F 76 James Lewis 2.81 11.92 17.34 17.42 19.63 14.31 83.43
2A 116 Leon Franks 2.61 10.06 14.45 14.80 16.69 11.63 70.24
2A 117 Bill Stevenson 2.85 11.10 16.03 25.12 22.45 15.74 93.29
2A 118 John Clarke 2.58 9.94 13.60 14.89 16.04 10.88 67.93
2A 119 David Horne 2.79 9.93 14.06 14.06 15.87 10.44 67.15
2A 120 Emma Bennison 2.60 9.38 13.76 13.78 15.32 10.10 64.94
2A 121 Richard Abraham 2.71 9.45 13.56 13.48 15.17 10.22 64.59
2A 122 Michael Bellerby 244 8.85 13.24 13.03 14.71 9.91 62.18
2A 817 Carol Stevenson 3.22 12.79 16.24 16.78 19.42 13.33 81.78
2B 126 Terry Marshall 243 9.84 14.32 14.34 15.73 11.47 68.13
2B 127 Derek Leetham 244 8.83 13.51 13.00 15.05 10.13 62.96
2B 128 Taylor Macvean 2.82 10.46 15.16 15.98 18.47 11.99 74.88
2B 130 Richard Paterson 243 9.00 12.91 12.95 14.63 9.67 61.59
2B 131 Simon Ambler 2.49 9.40 13.76 13.64 15.37 9.85 64.51
2B 826 Richard Palmer 2.55 10.12 14.78 14.65 16.76 11.16 70.02
2B 828 Robert Macvean 2.69 10.20 15.00 15.21 17.27 11.73 72.10
2E 139 Chris Brooks 2.61 9.51 13.87 14.15 15.78 10.77 66.69
2E 140 Tracey Taylor-West 2.63 9.37 13.46 13.73 15.17 10.33 64.69
2E 141 Sarah Bosworth 2.39 9.23 13.94 13.44 14.96 10.09 64.05
3A 145 Ivan Russell 2.90 9.79 14.26 14.55 16.28 10.93 68.71
3B 150 Rod Wheat 2.94 10.64 15.93 15.95 17.50 12.31 75.27
3B 151 Richard Hacking 3.37 9.82 15.15 14.62 15.92 11.28 70.16
3B 152 Gavin Millward 2.74 10.08 14.97 15.28 17.07 11.92 72.06
3B 154 Pete Spencer 3.39 11.19 16.56 17.18 18.00 12.01 78.33
3B 155 David Purdy 3.32 9.80 14.60 14.83 16.83 10.71 70.09
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3B 156 Ralph Pinder 2.51 9.20 13.88 13.50 15.26 10.28 64.63
3B 157 Vini Dobson 2.71 9.15 13.77 13.53 15.94 10.33 65.43
3C 161 Simon Dawes 2.94 10.06 14.72 14.50 16.19 10.90 69.31
3C 163 Steve Bussey 2.42 9.77 14.26 14.43 16.07 10.85 67.80
3F 167 Roger Slater 2.50 9.42 13.85 14.84 16.53 10.83 67.97
4A 172 lan Oldfield 245 9.52 14.48 14.51 15.85 10.83 67.64
4A 173 Steve Wright 2.78 10.50 15.47 16.77 18.06 13.02 76.60
4A 175 Dale Cordingley DNF
4A 875 Sarah Holdsworth 2.48 8.67 13.00 12.51 13.77 9.32 59.75
5A 183 Pete Tatham 2.52 9.15 14.15 14.38 15.99 9.96 66.15
5A 184 Ed Carter 2.54 8.54 12.71 12.65 13.78 9.00 59.22
5A 883 David Tatham 2.30 8.69 12.76 12.92 14.16 9.90 60.73
5A 884 Steve Carter 245 8.52 12.85 65.71 DNF
5B 189 Ben Tranter 2.66 9.23 13.38 13.42 15.19 9.98 63.86
5B 889 Robert Spedding 2.46 9.24 14.24 13.61 15.36 10.20 65.11
5C 194 Paul Martin 243 8.18 12.20 12.33 13.38 9.52 58.04
5C 196 Richard Spedding 2.45 7.37 11.65 11.14 12.45 8.29 53.35
5C 895 Lynn Owen 2.59 8.23 12.39 12.87 13.79 8.92 58.79
5D 200 John Prickett 2.40 8.47 12.57 12.14 14.07 9.68 59.33
5D 201 John Chacksfield 2.27 7.82 11.71 11.53 12.71 8.75 54.79
5E 205 Jason Mourant 2.51 7.86 12.57 12.07 13.36 8.96 57.33
6A 210 Les Procter 3.19 10.73 15.17 15.32 17.81 11.88 74.10
15A 16 John Bryant 2.86 11.52 16.86 17.51 19.02 13.44 81.21
15A 17 Alan Slater 2.49 10.54 15.53 15.62 17.63 12.01 73.82
15A 18 Neil Walmsley 2.73 11.94 16.64 17.71 19.38 13.85 82.25
15A 20 Helen Waddington 2.79 10.26 15.30 15.45 17.81 12.06 73.67
15A 716 Mike Read 2.59 11.71 16.73 17.06 19.14 13.27 80.50
15A 720 David Coulthard 2.80 10.06 15.08 15.00 16.99 11.58 71.51
15B 24 Robbie Pritchard 2.81 10.72 15.95 16.45 18.60 12.46 76.99
15B 25 Tim Kirkham 2.85 10.29 15.49 15.18 17.40 11.45 72.66
15B 26 Darren Porter 2.57 10.55 15.08 15.37 17.26 11.83 72.66
15B 28 John Payne 2.77 9.85 14.36 14.39 17.18 11.10 69.65
15C 32 Richard Watkinson 2.70 9.87 14.00 14.21 16.03 10.84 67.65
19A 36 David Tandy 3.28 15.25 22.11 22.56 24.24 17.39 104.83
19A 37 Greg Harrison 3.09 12.96 18.24 19.11 21.76 15.60 90.76
19B 41 Paul Geering 2.96 11.80 16.72 17.52 19.55 13.62 82.17
19B 42 Simon Laxton 3.18 13.50 18.71 19.67 22.53 18.18 95.77
19B 44 John Mansfield 2.71 11.98 16.77 16.67 19.47 13.56 81.16
28A 48 Mike Roe 2.82 9.82 13.99 14.16 16.02 10.80 67.61
28A 50 Stewart Lobley 2.58 9.66 14.07 14.06 15.84 10.66 66.87
28B 54 David Barrowclough 3.09 11.33 16.47 17.10 18.23 12.42 78.64
28B 55 Howard Barnard 2.52 9.59 14.49 14.56 15.74 10.77 67.67
28B 56 Dave Wilkins 2.62 9.90 14.69 14.40 16.47 10.92 69.00
28B 58 David Welton 2.96 10.60 15.15 15.19 17.60 12.08 73.58
28B 59 Stephen Broscombe 2.99 10.68 16.01 15.20 17.07 11.98 73.93
28B 60 Jeff Allan 2.76 10.09 15.58 15.13 17.39 11.37 72.32
28B 61 lan Horsfall 2.59 9.54 14.87 14.44 16.56 10.85 68.85
28B 62 Alistair Holloway 2.67 9.59 14.32 14.14 16.18 10.59 67.49
Run No Sector Times
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
1A 70 Martin Blowers
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1B 83 Carl Wattam
5C 193 Nicholas Scott
28A 49 Steve Dennis
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